

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	M. J. LEE. CONSTRUCTION CO.	GILBERT CENTRAL CORP	AVG. OF LOW BIDS
1.00	L.S.	REMV.EXIST.BR.STR. (SITE 1)	70,000.00	45,000.00	57,500.00
1,942.00	CUYD	UNCLASS.EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR	100.00	110.00	105.00
1,857.40	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE	400.00	440.00	420.00
1,977.80	CUYD	CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE	425.00	400.00	412.50
4,624.00	SQFT	TEXTURE WALL TREATMENT	4.00	19.00	11.50
144.80	GAL	CLASS 1 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT	84.00	80.00	82.00
264,640.00	LB	REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	0.75	0.75	0.75
386,250.00	LB	EPOXY COAT.REINF.STEEL-GR 60	0.75	1.00	0.88
5,381.00	LF	STEEL PILING (HP 12X53)	40.00	60.00	50.00
336.00	LF	PREBORING	400.00	50.00	225.00
1,092.00	LF	METAL BRIDGE RAILING (TYPE H)	45.00	36.00	40.50
4.00	EACH	TRANSITIONAL APPROACH RAILING	3,500.00	5,000.00	4,250.00
674,160.00	LB	STR.ST.BM.SPANS(M270-GR50)	1.31	1.35	1.33
516,970.00	LB	STR.ST.BM.SPANS(M270-GR50W)	1.31	1.25	1.28
544,910.00	LB	STR.ST.PL.GRD.SPN(M270-GR50)	1.31	1.35	1.33
609.30	TON	PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	206.85	210.00	208.43
103,253.00	CUIN	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1.15	1.15	1.15
343.00	LF	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL	40.00	65.00	52.50
94.00	LF	ARM. JT W/NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL	120.00	125.00	122.50
3.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	350.00	1,000.00	675.00
3,664.00	SQYD	FILTER BLANKET	3.00	1.75	2.38
1,832.00	CUYD	DUMPED RIPRAP	32.25	30.00	31.13
41.00	CUYD	CONCRETE RIPRAP	400.00	500.00	450.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB			\$15,434,095.12	\$17,723,033.14	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE			\$5,414,314.84	\$5,607,705.95	

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
07071	485.17	91.17	44,231.50	1A	1B
07072	240.45	37.17	8,937.03	2A	NA
07073	227.19	37.17	8,443.81	3A	NA
A =			61,612.36		

1A 224'-0" CONT COMP PLATE GIRDER UNIT (112'-112') AND 259'-0" CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (82'-95'-82') ON CONC MULTI COLUMN INT BENTS & ABUTMENTS W/STEEL PILE FOUNDATION.
 2A 238'-0" CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (75'-88'-75') ON CONC MULTI COLUMN INT BENTS W/SPREAD FOOTING AND STEEL PILE END BENTS.
 3A 225'-0" CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (76'-84'-65') ON CONC MULTI COLUMN INT BENTS W/STEEL PILE FOOTING AND STEEL PILE END BENTS.

1B #05959 - 31' W X 315.5' L AND CONSISTS OF A STEEL MULTI BEAM SPANS W/CONC DECK, SUPPORTED BY STEEL PILE END BENTS AND CONC INT BENTS.
 2B NA
 3B NA

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF)=	\$5,414,314.84	/A =	\$87.88	* FHWA COST (\$/SF)=	\$5,243,840.84	/A =	\$85.11
LESS REMOVAL / TEMP. BR. (\$/SF)		=	1.14	EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF)		=	\$7.16
NET COST (\$/SF)		=	\$86.74	* DEDUCT REMOVAL, TEMP. BR., TRANS APPROACH RAIL., RIPRAP, & FILTER BLANKET COSTS			